504596808 10/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4643520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JACK COLEMAN			10/03/2017	
ANTE TOCILJ			10/03/2017	
ELAZAR RABBANI			10/05/2017	
JAMES J. DONEGAN			10/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
		BIOCHEM, INC.		
Street Address:	527 MADISON AVENUE			
City:	NEW YO	ORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
		Ni wali av		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 15719821		
Property Type Application Number:	1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	15719821		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15719821 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided;	15719821		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided; 2	15719821 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided; 2	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212.583.0100		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-112		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-112 DONNA TIRELLA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 c E 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 212.583.0100 dtirella@enzo.com ENZO BIOCHEM, INC. 527 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 ENZ-112 DONNA TIRELLA /Donna Tirella/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JACK COLEMAN, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 37 Furwood Drive, East Northport, NY 11731, am an inventor of the invention in IMMUNOMODULATORY PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which I have jointly executed an application for a Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, I, ANTE TOCILJ, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 338 Jericho Turnpike, Syosset, NY 11791, am an inventor of the invention in IMMUNOMODULATORY PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which I have jointly executed an application for a Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, I, ELAZAR RABBANI, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 69 Fifth Avenue, Apartment 19A, New York, NY 10003, am an inventor of the invention in TOLERIZING TREATMENTS FOR AUTOIMMUNE DISEASE for which I have jointly executed an application for a Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, I, JAMES J. DONEGAN, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 210 East Broadway, Apartment 4E, New York, NY 11561, am an inventor of the invention TOLERIZING TREATMENTS FOR AUTOIMMUNE DISEASE for which I have jointly executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

Which was filed on September 29, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/719,821

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Enzo Biochem, Inc., a corporation organized under the State of New York and having an address of 527 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations, in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or any actions accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	Delober 3	, 2017
Date	10/03/17	, 2017
Date		, 2017
Date	10/5	, 2017

1. 1

ah hhr
JACK COLEMAN
state IC-
ANTE TOCILJ
All Alla
ELAZAR RABBANI
Amer & Dun
JÁMES J. DÓNEGAN

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/17/2017